128862000701

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Name	e)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Cas		

Office Use Only



100096921941

04/16/07--01045--009 **55.00

07 APR 16 PM 3: 5

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

"Meghan Meinardus" <mmeinardus@mycorporation.com> From:

To: <wsboykin@comcast.net>

Sublect: FW: FL LLC ARTS OF CORRECTION Date: Wednesday, April 11, 2007 3:40:30 PM

Dear Bill,

In the PDF attachment is the form to correct the address with Florida. Unfortunately I cannot advise you any further than getting you this form. If you should have any further questions or concerns about changing the address you will need to contact the Secretary of State directly at 850-245-6052. If you should have any further questions or concerns about your order with us please don't hesitate to contact our office.

<<FL LLC ARTS OF CORRECTION.pdf>>

Sincerely,

Megan Meinardus, Customer Relations

MyCorporation.com, an Intuit Company

Office: 818.879.9079 Ext. 60149 | Toll Free: 888.692.6771 | Fax: 818.879.8005

(Attachments successfully scanned for viruses.)

Attachment 1: (application/octet-stream)

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations	
SUBJECT	BTG GROUP	LLC
	(Name of Limited Liability Co	
Dear Sir or	Madam:	
The enclose	ed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please retur	rn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following	g:
<u> </u>	VILLIAM S BOYKIN (Name of Person)	-
-	BTG GROUP LLC (Firm/Company)	
	·	
9	616 DEER TRACK CT	_
Br	(Address) ENTWOOD TN 37027 (City/State and Zip Code)	_
	information concerning this matter, please call:	
	(Name of Person) Boy KIN at (615 (Area Code &	394-6703 Daytime Telephone Number)
Registration Division of Clifton Buil 2661 Execu	Corporations	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:	
□ \$25 Filin	g Fee \$30 Filing Fee & \$55 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

CR2E062 (08/05)

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

• , 5

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	T: The name of the limited liability company is: BIG GROUP LLC				
<u>SECO</u>	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business				
(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT					
☑´	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:				
	There is A New ADDRESS AS The home being				
	PunchasED AS Revidence AND LLC LOCATION Change	,D			
	There is A New ADARESS AS The home being punchased as Residence and LLC LOCATION Change TO: 11606 SPLENDID LANE, TAMPA Fla. 3	3626			
	<u>OR</u>				
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:				
Dated:	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member WILLIAM 5 BOYKIN Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fee: \$25.00 Cartified Conv.: \$30.00 (ontional)	FILED SECRETARY OF S DIVISION OF CORPO			
CR2E062		17A			

Articles of Organization For BTG Group LLC Florida Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is BTG Group LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

14614 Galt Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33626

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

William S. boykin 14614 Galt Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33626

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with any accept the obligations of my position as registered agent?

William S. boykin, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

William S. Boykin 9616 Deer Track Ct. Brentwood, Tennessee 37027

Meghan Record, Organizer